



Dr. Rolf Vornhagen formerly Managing Director of Bio-Rad Holding GmbH

Dr. Vornhagen was appointed as a member of the Supervisory Board of STRATEC SE by resolution of Mannheim District Court on July 21, 2020.

Personal Data

Data and place

of birth: 05.13.1953 in Langen, Germany

Nationality: German

Education

1998

Postdoctoral qualifications (habilitation) specializing in medical virology at Medical Faculty of Goethe University Frankfurt, Germany

1973 - 1982

Studies in biology and doctorate at Bonn University, Germany



Professional career

2017 - 2018

Managing Director, Bio-Rad Holding Germany GmbH, Dreieich, Germany

2012 - 2018

R&D Director in Immunohematology Division, Bio-Rad Laboratories Inc., Hercules, California, USA

2010 - 2018

Managing Director, Bio-Rad Medical Diagnostics GmbH, Dreieich, Germany

2008 - 2010

Managing Director, Biotest Medical Diagnostics GmbH, Dreieich, Germany

1982 - 2008

Employee at Biotest AG, Dreieich, Germany, in the following functions:
Research employee in Diagnostics department
Marketing Director in Diagnostics department
Technical Director of Diagnostics department and member of management of Biotest AG

Memberships in statutory supervisory boards and/or in comparable domestic or foreign supervisory bodies of commercial enterprises

Dr. Vornhagen is currently not a member of any other statutory supervisory boards or comparable supervisory bodies at domestic or foreign commercial enterprises pursuant to § 125 (I) Sentence 3 of the German Stock Corporation Act (AktG).

No group mandates pursuant to § 18 of the German Stock Corporation Act (AktG).